

**ASSIG** 



: SHEET

То: Н	onorable	Commissioner of	Patents and Trade	emarks:		8/30/00			
	Please	record the attach.	ed original docum	ent(s) or o	copy thereof.	7			
I	Name (a) b) c) d)	of conveying part Din Ping Tsat Chwei-Jin Yeh	y(tes)						
2.	Name a)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  a) Name: Ritek Corporation Address: No. 42, Kuangfu N. Road Hsin Chu Industrial Park Taiwan 30316 R.O.C.							
3		Assignment Security Agree Other			Merger Change of Name License Agreement				
				(~) OO/5	12.001				
4.	-	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/513,981							
	The tit	le of the (new) ap	pheation is:						
PRE-	RECOR	DING TYPE OP		DING M LUTION		FACE PLASMON SUPER-			
5.	Please	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:							
			HICKMAN ST P.O. Box 5203 Palo Alto, CA Fel. No.: (408) Fax No.: (408)	57   94303-0   558-995	0	HES, LLP			
6.	Total r	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 - \$40.00								
		Enclosed Authorized to to Order No.	pe charged to Dep	osit Acco	ount No. 50-0384				
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Date:		<u>5-26-c</u>	) <sup>1</sup>		ond E. Roberts tration No. 38,597	Chlors			
		( )							

Attorney Docket No. ACIPP031

(Revised 01/95)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration	receipt of which hereby acknowledged,
We.	
(a) Din Ping TSAI	

(c)

(b) Chwei-Jin YEH

(d)

residing at

- (a) 7F-3, No. 21, Chien Kuo Road, Kuang Ming Li, West Area, Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C
- (b) No. 112, Cheng-Yi N. Rd., Shan-Chung City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- (c)
- (d)

assign and transfer to: Ritek Corporation

a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan

and having a place of business at

No. 42. Kuangfu N. Road, Hsin Chu Industrial Park, Taiwan 30316 R.O.C.

its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## PRE-RECORDING TYPE OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM WITH SURFACE PLASMON SUPER-RESOLUTION LAYER

including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in United States; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 010818 FRAME: 0811

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment as of the		date of
2000, set forth hereinafter.		
Andrew American		
Din Ping TSAI (Inventor)		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have executed this assignment as of the	. 5	date of
THE HOLLING		
Chwei-Jin YEH (Inventor)		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have executed this assignment as of the		date of
(Inventor)		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have executed this assignment as of the		date of
(Inventor)		

Attorney's Docket No \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2 / 2 Q0549

PATENT REEL: 010818 FRAME: 0812